When do you think... - A COVID-19 vaccine will be available to you, even if you don't want to take it?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
14 5 9 3 7 4 - 2 5 6 1 2 7 3
I have already received my COVID-19 vaccine Py ™ % ’m % P . Py % % ™ ey % ™
= -
6 4 2 4 1 1 - 1 4 1 3 2 - 1
February 1% 1% * 1% * * - * 1% * 3% 1% - *
- -
4 28 15 15 7 21 16 10 7 1 8 8 6 21
March 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 3% 6%
o -
57 32 25 16 13 28 16 15 17 9 7 14 8 28
April 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 1% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8%
- .
55 2% 31 12 14 28 2 2 13 18 5 14 8 28
May 6% 5% 6% % % 8% 2% 8% % 8% 5% 5% 3% 8%
o H -
72 2 30 13 21 38 6 18 30 18 4 13 17 38
June 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10% % 6% 9% 7% 5% % 6% 1%
-~ - K
82 46 36 18 27 37 6 15 37 2 5 20 21 36
July 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 10% % 5% 1% 10% 5% 7% 8% 10%
o G -
84 2 2 21 25 39 1 27 28 19 9 18 2 33
August 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9%
- -
204 89 114 56 73 75 a1 49 59 54 15 62 53 73
20% 18% 2% 20% 21% 20% 28% 18% 18% 2% 16% 21% 21% 21%
o -
2 17 25 18 10 14 - 6 24 12 4 16 9 13
October 4% % 5% 6% 3% 4% - 2% 7% 5% % 6% 3% %
- G -
2 15 27 8 21 14 5 19 10 8 3 1 15 14
November 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% % 6% %
o -
2 2 20 20 13 9 8 13 16 5 15 8 10 9
December 4% 5% 4% 7% % 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 16% 3% 4% 3%
E - I KLM*
186 87 99 57 75 54 32 47 58 48 14 78 49 46
in 2022 19% 18% 19% 20% 2% 14% 22% 17% 17% 20% 15% 26% 19% 13%
o - M
24 13 10 7 10 6 - 8 13 3 1 8 9 6
2023 or later 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 3% % 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
- | -
47 21 26 13 29 5 2 2 14 7 2 21 20 5
Never 5% % 5% 5% 8% 1% 1% 9% % 3% 2% 7% 8% 2%
E - I . M M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll opt to receive a COVID-19 vaccine

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 982 466 516 255 381 346 31 157 470 324 66 305 276 335
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 986 484 502 278 339 369 146 274 330 237 93 293 249 350
3 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - 1
February . * . 1% - * - * 1% - 1% * - *
*x *
22 16 6 9 4 10 6 5 5 6 8 3 2 10
March 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 3%
*x KL*
41 30 12 7 6 28 1 12 12 7 4 3 6 28
April 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 8% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 8%
B CcD ** * KL
55 32 24 11 10 35 7 21 12 15 5 8 8 35
May 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 10%
cD ** * KL
60 35 25 10 16 34 6 16 21 17 4 10 12 34
June 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10%
*x * K
73 44 29 15 23 35 6 15 32 20 4 17 18 35
July 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% % 5% 10% 8% 4% 6% % 10%
*x *
65 30 35 11 19 34 1 14 22 17 5 10 22 28
August 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 8%
*x * K
167 83 84 37 66 64 19 50 48 51 9 52 43 63
17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 17% 13% 18% 15% 21% 10% 18% 17% 18%
*x H *
49 17 32 18 16 14 5 4 25 15 4 16 14 14
October 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4%
*x G G *
46 22 24 26 13 7 13 7 15 10 7 20 12 6
November 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 2%
DE ** mM* ™M
40 22 18 16 14 11 8 13 14 5 12 7 11 11
December 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 12% 2% 4% 3%
*x KM*
186 87 99 59 76 51 23 52 62 49 18 76 49 43
Sometime in 2022 19% 18% 20% 21% 22% 14% 15% 19% 19% 21% 20% 26% 20% 12%
E *x * M
55 22 32 21 16 18 5 22 21 8 10 17 12 16
2023 or later 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 5% 5%
*x *
125 43 82 37 61 28 26 42 40 18 2 56 40 26
Never 13% 9% 16% 13% 18% 7% 17% 15% 12% 7% 3% 19% 16% 8%
A E ** | I * M M
986 484 502 278 339 369 146 274 330 237 93 293 249 350
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable travelling internationally

_w
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
32 13 18 16 10 6 5 11 10 6 4 13 9 6
February 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
3 *x *
6 2 4 - 3 2 - 2 2 2 - 3 * 2
March 1% * 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1%
*x *
4 2 2 2 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 - 1
April . . . 1% * * - * . 1% 1% 1% - *
*x *
15 11 4 10 2 3 6 - 4 5 6 6 1 3
May 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 6% 2% * 1%
D *x LM*
13 10 3 2 6 5 - 4 4 5 * 6 3 4
June 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1%
*x *
25 13 12 11 12 2 12 - 4 10 1 20 2 2
July 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% * 8% - 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% *
E E ** GH * (Y]
13 9 3 2 8 3 - 3 7 2 1 1 7 3
August 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 1%
*x *
30 18 12 14 9 7 - 5 15 10 2 14 7 7
3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
*x *
19 12 7 6 4 9 - 9 5 5 5 2 3 9
October 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3%
*x *
15 8 7 2 5 8 - 4 7 4 - 3 4 7
November 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2%
*x *
24 16 9 6 9 9 6 5 6 7 1 10 4 9
December 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
*x *
368 202 166 116 119 133 40 111 118 99 54 92 99 122
Sometime in 2022 37% 41% 32% 41% 34% 36% 27% 40% 35% 41% 58% 31% 39% 34%
B ** KLM*
272 117 155 74 92 106 27 56 111 78 16 88 63 104
2023 or later 27% 24% 30% 26% 27% 28% 18% 20% 33% 32% 17% 30% 25% 30%
*x G G *
166 56 110 21 64 80 50 65 41 10 3 35 53 75
Never 17% 11% 21% 8% 19% 21% 34% 23% 12% 4% 3% 12% 21% 21%
A C C ** HI I * JK JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable gathering in public for festivals, concerts, sporting events, etc.

Gender AGE EDUCATION AGE GROUP

_w = - w
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
48 26 21 15 22 10 5 20 15 7 4 18 15 10
February 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
*x *
11 8 3 2 4 5 - 4 6 2 1 * 5 4
March 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
*x *
13 4 9 9 3 2 5 2 5 1 2 7 2 2
April 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% * 4% 1% 1% * 2% 3% 1% *
*x *
15 7 8 2 6 7 - 4 8 2 - 4 4 7
May 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
*x *
52 38 14 16 23 13 19 8 15 11 7 22 12 11
June 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 13% 3% 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 3%
B *x *
38 21 18 15 13 10 - 19 12 7 10 8 1 9
July 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 7% 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 3%
*x KM*
32 16 16 12 11 10 5 6 14 8 5 11 6 10
August 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
*x *
38 25 13 11 9 18 5 9 16 8 2 12 7 17
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%
*x *
35 25 10 10 10 16 6 13 10 7 5 7 8 16
October 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
B *x *
18 10 8 5 7 6 - 5 5 8 1 7 4 6
November 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
*x *
40 16 24 10 17 12 4 18 8 10 6 12 9 12
December 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
*x H *
411 179 232 104 142 165 52 96 146 117 31 111 119 150
Sometime in 2022 41% 37% 45% 37% 41% 44% 36% 35% 44% 48% 32% 37% 47% 42%
A o G *
184 87 97 53 53 78 35 42 61 45 17 56 33 78
2023 or later 18% 18% 19% 19% 15% 21% 24% 15% 18% 19% 18% 19% 13% 22%
*x * L
65 28 38 19 25 21 9 32 15 10 4 20 19 21
Never 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6%
o H *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll return to normal, pre-COVID levels of spending

_w
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
82 34 49 27 35 20 18 24 25 15 1 35 32 14
February 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 12% 9% 7% 6% 1% 12% 13% 4%
** * M ™M
14 7 7 2 5 7 3 - 10 2 * 1 5 7
March 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% * * 2% 2%
*x G *
11 7 4 3 4 5 - 4 5 2 1 2 4 5
April 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
*x *
30 19 11 14 11 4 16 8 1 5 12 9 5 4
May 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 11% 3% * 2% 13% 3% 2% 1%
E ** H H KLM*
24 7 17 7 8 10 - 7 10 7 3 8 4 8
June 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
*x *
33 23 10 13 13 8 2 11 11 9 8 9 9 8
July 3% 5% 2% 4% % 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2%
*x *
34 21 13 13 12 9 - 17 11 6 6 8 11 8
August 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% - 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2%
*x *
52 30 21 16 23 13 - 18 16 18 8 16 16 12
5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% - 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 3%
*x *
33 20 14 10 7 16 9 6 11 6 2 13 3 16
October 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% % 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5%
*x *
14 7 7 4 6 4 - 4 6 4 4 3 4 4
November 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
*x *
37 24 13 3 9 25 1 16 9 1 1 1 12 23
December 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% * 2% * 5% 7%
C ** | | * K K
385 176 209 91 127 167 47 107 123 107 22 113 92 159
Sometime in 2022 39% 36% 41% 32% 37% 45% 33% 39% 37% 44% 23% 38% 36% 45%
C ** H * J
139 68 71 52 43 43 28 25 52 35 22 44 29 43
2023 or later 14% 14% 14% 19% 12% 12% 19% 9% 16% 14% 24% 15% 11% 12%
*x G *
110 46 64 26 41 43 12 28 46 25 3 34 30 42
Never 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 8% 10% 14% 10% 4% 12% 12% 12%
o *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - Canada's economy will return to stable growth

_w
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
February * - * * - - - * - - 1% - - -
o *
2 2 - - 1 1 - - * 1 - * * 1
March * * - - * * - - * * R * * *
** *
6 2 4 2 3 1 - - 4 2 - 2 2 1
April 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% *
o *
4 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 3 * 2 * 2
May * 1% * * * 1% - * * 1% * 1% * 1%
** *
19 10 9 7 7 5 3 10 3 3 6 2 5 5
June 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
o H K*
23 13 10 15 4 4 6 10 4 3 13 4 2 4
July 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1%
DE ** KLM*
20 14 6 3 8 8 - 13 4 3 - 9 3 8
August 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 2%
o H *
52 27 25 11 22 18 5 21 12 14 6 11 17 18
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5%
** *
17 13 3 6 5 6 - 2 7 8 3 3 5 6
October 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
o *
9 8 2 4 3 1 - - 5 4 2 3 3 1
November 1% 2% * 2% 1% * - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% *
** *
17 12 5 6 6 5 - 3 10 3 4 5 4 4
December 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
o *
342 164 178 97 109 136 51 89 115 87 28 104 76 134
Sometime in 2022 34% 34% 35% 34% 31% 37% 35% 32% 34% 36% 30% 35% 30% 38%
** *
416 191 225 115 145 155 71 102 143 99 27 135 107 147
2023 or later 42% 39% 44% 41% 42% 42% 49% 37% 43% 41% 28% 46% 42% 42%
o *
73 31 42 13 31 29 1 24 26 12 4 16 32 22
Never 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 4% 5% 13% 6%
% * KM
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory for all Canadians

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
616 311 305 178 198 239 98 163 204 151 73 170 150 223
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 64% 60% 63% 57% 64% 67% 59% 61% 62% 77% 57% 59% 63%
* %k KL*
285 148 137 84 82 119 41 77 102 65 27 87 59 112
Strongly agree 29% 30% 27% 30% 24% 32% 28% 28% 30% 27% 28% 29% 23% 32%
* %k *
331 163 168 94 116 120 56 86 103 86 46 83 91 111
Somewhat agree 33% 33% 33% 34% 34% 32% 38% 31% 31% 35% 49% 28% 36% 31%
* %k KM*
384 178 206 103 148 134 48 113 131 92 22 126 106 130
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 36% 40% 37% 43% 36% 33% 41% 39% 38% 23% 43% 41% 37%
* %k * J J
186 93 92 43 66 77 18 48 61 59 10 54 46 76
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% 12% 17% 18% 24% 11% 18% 18% 21%
* %k H *
198 84 114 60 81 57 31 65 70 33 12 73 60 55
Strongly disagree 20% 17% 22% 21% 24% 15% 21% 24% 21% 13% 12% 25% 23% 15%
E ** | | * M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as | could, without hesitation

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
659 354 306 177 202 280 102 164 221 173 69 164 158 268
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 72% 60% 63% 58% 75% 70% 59% 66% 71% 73% 56% 62% 76%
B cD ** G * KL
388 205 183 88 99 200 49 101 135 103 22 83 91 191
Strongly agree 39% 42% 36% 31% 29% 54% 34% 37% 40% 42% 23% 28% 36% 54%
cD ** * JKL
272 149 123 89 103 80 53 63 86 70 47 81 67 77
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 24% 32% 30% 21% 36% 23% 26% 29% 50% 27% 26% 22%
E E ** KLM*
341 135 205 104 144 93 44 112 114 70 26 132 98 85
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 28% 40% 37% 42% 25% 30% 41% 34% 29% 27% 44% 38% 24%
A E E ** | * M M
187 83 104 52 87 48 13 67 60 47 17 66 62 42
Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 20% 19% 25% 13% 9% 24% 18% 19% 18% 22% 24% 12%
E * %k * M M
154 53 101 52 57 45 31 45 54 23 8 66 36 43
Strongly disagree 15% 11% 20% 18% 16% 12% 21% 16% 16% 10% 9% 22% 14% 12%
A ** | * LM
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - Taking a vaccine that was created and approved so quickly makes me nervous

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
583 261 322 180 214 189 90 171 200 122 63 191 149 180
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 53% 63% 64% 62% 51% 61% 62% 60% 50% 67% 64% 58% 51%
A E E ** | | * M
217 79 138 78 79 60 46 65 74 32 23 79 63 52
Strongly agree 22% 16% 27% 28% 23% 16% 32% 23% 22% 13% 24% 27% 25% 15%
A E ** | | * M M
366 182 184 102 135 129 43 106 126 90 40 111 86 128
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 36% 36% 39% 35% 30% 38% 38% 37% 43% 38% 34% 36%
* %k *
417 228 189 101 132 184 56 105 135 121 31 105 107 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 47% 37% 36% 38% 49% 39% 38% 40% 50% 33% 36% 42% 49%
B cD ** GH * K
272 143 129 63 89 120 36 66 91 78 15 70 76 111
Somewhat disagree 27% 29% 25% 22% 26% 32% 25% 24% 27% 32% 16% 24% 29% 31%
C * kK *
146 86 60 38 43 64 20 39 44 43 16 35 31 63
Strongly disagree 15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 17% 12% 12% 18%
* %k *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | am concerned about the potential long-term effects of taking a COVID-19 vaccine

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
585 257 328 178 215 192 98 168 192 126 50 200 154 182
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 53% 64% 63% 62% 51% 67% 61% 57% 52% 53% 67% 60% 51%
A E E ** * M
230 88 142 86 81 63 44 78 75 33 25 93 55 57
Strongly agree 23% 18% 28% 31% 23% 17% 30% 28% 23% 14% 26% 31% 22% 16%
A E ** | | * LM
354 169 186 91 134 129 55 90 117 93 25 106 98 125
Somewhat agree 35% 34% 36% 33% 39% 35% 37% 33% 35% 38% 26% 36% 38% 35%
* %k *
415 232 183 103 131 181 48 108 143 117 45 96 103 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 47% 36% 37% 38% 49% 33% 39% 43% 48% 47% 33% 40% 49%
B cD ** * K
282 155 127 66 84 132 37 83 88 73 31 60 66 124
Somewhat disagree 28% 32% 25% 23% 24% 35% 25% 30% 26% 30% 33% 20% 26% 35%
CD * %k * K
133 77 57 38 47 49 10 25 54 44 14 36 36 47
Strongly disagree 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 7% 9% 16% 18% 15% 12% 14% 13%
* %k G G *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - The delays that we are experiencing with the rollout of the vaccine in Canada are to be expected and are out of the control of the federal government and really aren’t
their fault.

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
570 271 299 172 199 198 80 163 192 134 61 180 143 186
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 58% 61% 58% 53% 55% 59% 57% 55% 65% 61% 56% 53%
*k *
171 89 82 53 55 63 22 49 68 32 18 55 41 57
Strongly agree 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 13% 19% 19% 16% 16%
*k | *
399 183 216 119 145 135 59 114 125 102 44 125 101 129
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 42% 42% 42% 36% 40% 41% 37% 42% 46% 42% 40% 36%
*k *
430 218 212 109 147 175 66 113 143 109 33 116 113 168
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 45% 42% 39% 42% 47% 45% 41% 43% 45% 35% 39% 44% 47%
*k *
264 119 145 78 82 104 54 73 75 63 23 84 57 100
Somewhat disagree 26% 24% 28% 28% 24% 28% 37% 26% 22% 26% 24% 28% 22% 28%
*k *
166 99 67 31 64 71 12 40 68 46 10 32 56 67
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 13% 11% 19% 19% 8% 15% 20% 19% 11% 11% 22% 19%
B C C *x * K K
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - It makes me angry that Canada is falling behind other countries like the UK and the US in its vaccination rates

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B c D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
706 365 341 182 250 273 98 197 243 169 69 186 189 263
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 75% 67% 65% 72% 73% 67% 71% 73% 69% 73% 63% 74% 74%
B * %k * K K
298 158 140 64 106 127 37 72 112 77 21 68 84 124
Strongly agree 30% 32% 27% 23% 31% 34% 25% 26% 33% 32% 22% 23% 33% 35%
C * kK * K K
409 208 201 118 144 147 61 125 131 92 48 117 105 138
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 39% 42% 42% 39% 42% 45% 39% 38% 51% 40% 41% 39%
* %k *
294 124 170 99 96 100 48 79 92 74 25 110 67 91
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 25% 33% 35% 28% 27% 33% 29% 27% 31% 27% 37% 26% 26%
A * %k * LM
232 106 127 73 75 84 39 62 69 63 24 81 50 77
Somewhat disagree 23% 22% 25% 26% 22% 23% 26% 23% 21% 26% 26% 27% 20% 22%
* %k *
61 18 43 26 21 15 10 17 23 12 1 29 17 14
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 1% 10% 7% 4%
A * %k * M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - | am confident the federal government will meet its goals of having 3 million Canadians vaccinated by the end of March and most Canadians by the end of September.

T e T e T eucamon T aceoroe
TN 1l e Ml Il
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
432 219 213 143 128 161 77 120 136 100 57 132 89 153
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 45% 42% 51% 37% 43% 53% 43% 40% 41% 61% 45% 35% 43%
D * % L*
71 38 33 25 23 24 5 22 25 18 8 25 15 24
Strongly agree 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7%
* % *
361 181 180 118 105 137 72 97 111 81 50 107 75 129
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 35% 42% 30% 37% 49% 35% 33% 33% 53% 36% 29% 37%
D * % L*
568 270 298 138 218 212 69 156 199 143 37 164 167 200
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 55% 58% 49% 63% 57% 47% 57% 60% 59% 39% 55% 65% 57%
C * % * ]
362 167 195 84 139 139 62 91 114 94 20 109 102 131
Somewhat disagree 36% 34% 38% 30% 40% 37% 42% 33% 34% 39% 22% 37% 40% 37%
C * % * ]
206 103 103 54 79 73 7 65 85 49 17 55 65 70
Strongly disagree 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 20% 5% 23% 25% 20% 18% 18% 25% 20%
* % *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - Top 2 Box Summary

I = G -
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
616 311 305 178 198 239 98 163 204 151 73 170 150 223
| support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory
for all Canadians 62% 64% 60% 63% 57% 64% 67% 59% 61% 62% 77% 57% 59% 63%
*% KL*
659 354 306 177 202 280 102 164 221 173 69 164 158 268
| would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as |
could, without hesitation 66% 72% 60% 63% 58% 75% 70% 59% 66% 71% 73% 56% 62% 76%
B cD *x G * KL
583 261 322 180 214 189 90 171 200 122 63 191 149 180
Taking a vaccine that was created and approved so quickly
makes me nervous 58% 53% 63% 64% 62% 51% 61% 62% 60% 50% 67% 64% 58% 51%
A E E *x | | * M
585 257 328 178 215 192 98 168 192 126 50 200 154 182
| am concerned about the potential long-term effects of
taking a COVID-19 vaccine 58% 53% 64% 63% 62% 51% 67% 61% 57% 52% 53% 67% 60% 51%
A E E *x * M
570 271 299 172 199 198 80 163 192 134 61 180 143 186

The delays that we are experiencing with the rollout of the
vaccine in Canada are to be expected and are out of the
control of the federal government and really aren’t their

fault. 57% 55% 58% 61% 58% 53% 55% 59% 57% 55% 65% 61% 56% 53%
*% *
706 365 341 182 250 273 98 197 243 169 69 186 189 263
It makes me angry that Canada is falling behind other
countries like the UK and the US in its vaccination rates 71% 75% 67% 65% 72% 73% 67% 71% 73% 69% 73% 63% 74% 74%
B *% * K K
432 219 213 143 128 161 77 120 136 100 57 132 89 153

| am confident the federal government will meet its goals of
having 3 million Canadians vaccinated by the end of March
and most Canadians by the end of September.

43% 45% 42% 51% 37% 43% 53% 43% 40% 41% 61% 45% 35% 43%
D * %k L*

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following - Bottom 2 Box Summary

I = G -
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
384 178 206 103 148 134 48 113 131 92 22 126 106 130
| support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory
for all Canadians 38% 36% 40% 37% 43% 36% 33% 41% 39% 38% 23% 43% 41% 37%
*% * J J
341 135 205 104 144 93 44 112 114 70 26 132 98 85
| would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as |
could, without hesitation 34% 28% 40% 37% 42% 25% 30% 41% 34% 29% 27% 44% 38% 24%
A E E *x | * M M
417 228 189 101 132 184 56 105 135 121 31 105 107 174
Taking a vaccine that was created and approved so quickly
makes me nervous 42% 47% 37% 36% 38% 49% 39% 38% 40% 50% 33% 36% 42% 49%
B CcD *x GH * K
415 232 183 103 131 181 48 108 143 117 45 96 103 172
| am concerned about the potential long-term effects of
taking a COVID-19 vaccine 42% 47% 36% 37% 38% 49% 33% 39% 43% 48% 47% 33% 40% 49%
B CcD *x * K
430 218 212 109 147 175 66 113 143 109 33 116 113 168

The delays that we are experiencing with the rollout of the
vaccine in Canada are to be expected and are out of the
control of the federal government and really aren’t their

fault. 43% 45% 42% 39% 42% 47% 45% 41% 43% 45% 35% 39% 44% 47%
*% *
294 124 170 99 96 100 48 79 92 74 25 110 67 91
It makes me angry that Canada is falling behind other
countries like the UK and the US in its vaccination rates 29% 25% 33% 35% 28% 27% 33% 29% 27% 31% 27% 37% 26% 26%
A *% * LM
568 270 298 138 218 212 69 156 199 143 37 164 167 200

| am confident the federal government will meet its goals of
having 3 million Canadians vaccinated by the end of March
and most Canadians by the end of September.

57% 55% 58% 49% 63% 57% 47% 57% 60% 59% 39% 55% 65% 57%
c * %k * J

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Have the following been better than you expected, worse, or about as you expected? - The speed at which a vaccine against COVID-19 was developed

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
415 198 217 99 137 179 66 87 143 120 24 121 94 176
Better 42% 40% 43% 35% 40% 48% 45% 31% 43% 49% 26% 41% 37% 50%
C ** G G * JL
425 220 205 144 144 137 60 122 144 99 49 142 107 127
About as | expected 43% 45% 40% 51% 42% 37% 41% 44% 43% 41% 52% 48% 42% 36%
E * %k * M
160 71 89 37 65 58 21 67 48 24 22 33 56 50
Worse 16% 15% 17% 13% 19% 15% 14% 24% 14% 10% 23% 11% 22% 14%
* %k HI * K
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Have the following been better than you expected, worse, or about as you expected? - The speed at which the vaccine is being rolled out in your province

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 474 526 259 389 352 31 158 478 333 67 309 284 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
59 34 26 30 18 12 15 13 16 15 14 24 12 10
Better 6% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6% 15% 8% 4% 3%
DE ** LM* M
498 222 276 154 174 171 88 142 162 106 54 156 126 162
About as | expected 50% 45% 54% 55% 50% 46% 60% 51% 48% 44% 57% 53% 49% 46%
A * %k *
443 234 209 97 155 190 43 121 156 122 26 116 119 181
Worse 44% 48% 41% 35% 45% 51% 29% 44% 47% 50% 28% 39% 46% 51%
C ** * J JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 94 296 256 353
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



